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 1 TOM'S THE ONE 1 Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/2P. Midson 545469 3/21981P 2P 1P 4P 8PD27/04/2020

 2 CHIP ROCK Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R10, P 5/3C. Rosier 558577 2/11501P 3P 4P 7P 6PB30/04/2021

 3 SASSY SAL 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Howarth 544081 3/21862P 1P 3P (FEL)Y 4PB02/12/2019

 4 CLASSY LUNA Last start placegetter MUS, 16/04/2023, R12, P 5/4P. Lilley 562162 1/01673P 2Y 1YB18/07/2021

 5 LITTLE FRED Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Collett 542258 1/01482P 3P 1Y 6P 5PD06/02/2020

 6 RAJA AMPAT Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3C. Burns 555556 2/11383P 3P 5P 5P 5PD12/11/2020

 7 DON'T BLUSH BABY Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3P. Midson 546832 2/11292P 6P 7P 3P 7PD27/04/2020

 8 FARMOR IN FRONT Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R10, P 5/4L. Haaring 559575 1/01183P 8P 5P 1PD29/05/2021

 9 FERRARI BEACH Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3L. Haaring 552610 2/11925P 3P 2P 3P 3PB22/12/2020

 10 LENNY POWER Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3M. Mabbott 551312 2/11894P 2P 5P 3P 1PD02/11/2020

 11 ABBY DOLL Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Smith 549769 3/21897P 2P 1P 2P 4PB19/09/2020

 12 BROCKIE'S BABE Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R9, Y 5/3P. Lilley 549738 3/11835Y 2Y 1Y 1P 6PB14/09/2020

 13 HODGSON Weighted points score MOR, 08/04/2023, R15, Y 5/4J. Eather 556841 1/01785Y 2P 3P 1P 2PB04/04/2021

 14 SKETCHY COMBAT Weighted points score GAR, 15/04/2023, R12, P 5/3D. Burns 550478 2/11656P 5P 3P 2P 3PD16/10/2020

 15 FREE TO DREAM Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R12, P 5/2T. Trappett 554497 3/21445P 6P 1P 3P 8PB08/11/2020

 16 GO ON GET Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R2, P 5/3M. Mabbott 550607 2/11434P 3Y 7P 5P 2PB17/10/2020

 17 ZARA GO ON 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3D. Howarth 562866 3/11417P 3P 2P 4P 7PB07/09/2021

 18 PEYTON'S WISH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 30/03/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01332P 8P 1Y 4P 6PD12/04/2021

 19 LEVINGS Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R2, P 5/4B. Evans 556487 1/01323P 6P 8P 2P 5PD16/03/2021

 20 ARIA HERRERA Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R4, Y 5/4K. Anderson 543138 1/01304Y 3Y 5P 7P 3PB19/02/2020

 21 OUR CHAP TOM Weighted points score MOR, 01/04/2023, R7, Y 5/4R. Bray 532812 3/01227Y 6Y 1Y 5Y 3PD12/04/2019

 22 HOOKED ON PRISSY Weighted points score DUB, 04/03/2023, R10, P 5/2M. Mabbott 550770 3/2117(FEL)P 5P 2P 6P 4PB16/10/2020

 23 KNEE HIGH Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R5, P 5/4P. Carrall 542710 1/01116P 6P 7P 2P 4PB04/02/2020
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 24 LENNY BOY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01112P 5P 5P 5P 8PD09/01/2020

 25 FELONY GIRL Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R10, P 5/4T. Trappett 559642 1/01054P 1P 7P 7P 2PB05/06/2021

 26 TRALEE CRUISER Weighted points score TAR, 12/04/2023, R4, P 5/4M. Mabbott 556762 1/0966P 8P 7P 2P 7PD16/03/2021

 27 RED HOT PETA Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3R. Bray 532814 3/1958P 5Y 5Y 7Y 3YB12/04/2019

 28 LUCY MAC 1 Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/090(FEL)P 6P 6P 4P 4PB29/06/2019

 29 WERINA SHADOW Weighted points score MOR, 08/04/2023, R13, Y 5/3R. Ryan 548138 2/1896Y 5P 5P 4Y 4PB05/07/2020

 30 KARINYA CREEK Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/2L. Haaring 549413 3/2875P 4P 5P 5P 8PD06/09/2020

 31 I'M FULL ON Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R6, P 5/3B. Garland 551511 2/1845P 5P 5P 7P 5PD31/08/2020

 32 AMBER LILLY Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/4M. Taylor 548161 3/0756P 6P 7P 6P 5PB01/05/2020

 33 LITTLE BUGSY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/0638P 6P 6P 7P 7PB09/01/2020
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 1 CLOVER 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P

DUB, 08/04/2023, R3, P

GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P

M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/01123P 3P 3P 4P 4PB02/06/2021

 2 CLOCK HER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIS, 01/04/2023, R4, Y M/1P. Carrall 558943 0/01173YB19/05/2021

 3 DAWN'S SISTER Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 01/04/2023, R2, Y M/1S. Fellowes 561137 0/0426YB01/07/2021

 4 MAZY GIRL 1 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/0765P 7P 5P 2P 5PB31/01/2021

 5 ZIPPING JASPER Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1M. Mabbott 560456 0/0747P 5P (FEL)P 6P 2PD15/06/2021

 6 FARMOR KNOWN 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0678P 6P 5P 3PD29/05/2021

 7 NATIONAL GYPSY Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Rippon 540562 0/0614P 4YB22/12/2019

 8 SARA'S TIGER 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0604P 4P 5Y 4P 8PB02/06/2021

 9 CLASSY PINK 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R6, Y M/1S. Rees 562156 0/0567Y 4Y 7Y 4P 5PB18/07/2021

 10 OUR GIRL RACHEL 1 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Rees 553765 0/0524Y 4Y 6P 8PB21/01/2021
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 1 EARN THE SAGA Last start placegetter DUB, 15/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/2T. Trappett 552877 7/63483P 2P 1P 1P 1PD11/09/2020

 2 LIGHTNING ZEAL Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R5, P 2/1/2J. Murray 544093 8/72942P 3P 2P 2P 3PD28/03/2020

 3 GOLDEN BULLET Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R5, P 2/1/1S. Stiff 558955 7/62673P 6Y 6P 1P 2PD15/05/2021

 4 FLYING HUSBAND 1 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/2P. Midson 546831 8/62581P 1P 3P 3P 5PD27/04/2020

 5 MONKEY PAW Dropping in grade MUS, 16/04/2023, R4, P 2/1/2M. Smith 553235 12/102917P 3P 4P 1P 1PD31/12/2020
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 1 WOOKEY Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 4/1/2M. Smith 553237 5/42431P 4P 1P 3P (FEL)PD31/12/2020

 2 ROAD TO GLEBE Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 4/1/2J. Taylor 530616 9/52281P 6P 5P 1P 1PD22/02/2019

 3 SPARTAN QUEEN Last start placegetter GUN, 06/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/2T. Trappett 547531 7/62072P 3P 1P 6P 4PB17/04/2020

 4 IRINKA URSULA Weighted points score DUB, 15/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/1K. Woodhead 546135 5/42647P 1P 1P 2P 2PB09/05/2020

 5 MEXICAN MAVIS Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R3, P 4/1/1P. Carrall 534526 5/41656P 1P 6P 1P 8PB07/05/2019
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 1 REDAN 1 Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/3G. Muller 553538 4/11861P 4P 4P 4P 1PD19/01/2021

 2 CHARMING SPIRIT 1 Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Campbell 538950 6/32343P 3P 2P 2P 2PD10/08/2019

 3 SASSY SAL 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R7, P 5/2D. Howarth 544081 3/21862P 1P 3P (FEL)Y 4PB02/12/2019

 4 ROSA KADE Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/4R. Bray 550021 4/01502P 6Y 4Y 5Y 1YB19/09/2020

 5 SKETCHY BINGO Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/1C. Burns 541438 8/51442P 6P 2P 5P 7PD14/01/2020

 6 BALI LAVA Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R10, P 5/2G. Muller 550282 8/22254P 1P 1P 4P 3PB28/09/2020

 7 JULIA BUSH Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R11, Y 5/2J. Bush 553138 4/22203Y 1Y 3P 2Y 3PB01/01/2021

 8 TWISTED ON BAGS Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/4G. Ryan 544411 4/01584P (FEL)P 3Y 2P 4PB20/02/2020

 9 BETTY BUSH Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R11, Y 5/2J. Bush 547237 4/21456Y 2Y 2P 4Y 6PB25/06/2020

 10 TYPHOON NELLIE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Sills 529808 10/71387P 6P 4P 3P 2PB15/01/2019

 11 DAVETTE'S DIVA Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/1K. Sills 527334 9/61355P 5P 6P 5P 3PB05/10/2018

 12 PEYTON'S WISH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 30/03/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01332P 8P 1Y 4P 6PD12/04/2021

 13 AEROPLANE LUCY Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Smith 548826 5/41146P 4P 7P 5P 2PB25/05/2020

 14 WINDY PINES 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R4, M 5/3T. Trappett 521368 5/11127M 7P 7P 3P 5PD02/06/2018

 15 LENNY BOY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Howarth 541354 1/01112P 5P 5P 5P 8PD09/01/2020

 16 SIMILAR FEATURES Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R8, P 5/1P. Carrall 534531 4/31057P 1P 6P 8P 8PB07/05/2019

 17 LUCY MAC 2 Weighted points score GOS, 28/03/2023, R10, P 5/4D. Howarth 537550 1/090(FEL)P 6P 6P 4P 4PB29/06/2019

 18 SPOT OF RUM 1 Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2874P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/01/2020

 19 SMOKIN' ZIGGY Weighted points score DUB, 08/04/2023, R7, P 5/1G. Collett 537561 6/3845P 6P 7P 7P 5PD04/07/2019

 20 RIVERINA IVY 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/1666P 8P 6P 6P 8PB27/02/2019
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 1 KEY ESKY Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1M. Smith 553616 0/01402P 2PD02/01/2021

 2 CLOVER 2 Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Howarth 562186 0/01123P 3P 3P 4P 4PB02/06/2021

 3 OUR CASEY Last start placegetter MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P M/1S. Rees 553808 0/0922P 2Y 6Y 5P 8PB20/01/2021

 4 CANYA GODDESS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts IPS, 21/02/2023, R2, 3 M/1D. Howarth 550761 0/0888P 2P 7P 6P 2PB06/09/2020

 5 INTRUDER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts HVL, 27/01/2023, R2 M/1G. Ryan 557545 0/0745P 7P 3P 4P 5PD31/01/2021

 6 ZAMBORA ZEST Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MOR, 10/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Rees 558043 0/0698P 3Y 5Y 5YD25/04/2021

 7 IN THE CLUB First start M/1S. Fellowes 562935 0/00B04/09/2021

 8 SET TO RUN First start M/1S. Fellowes 556725 0/00B20/03/2021

 9 LIMBUNYA First start M/1J. Taylor 556489 0/00D16/03/2021

 10 HAYMAN BEACH Unrequired at last meeting GUN, 17/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 563041 0/0575P 5P 4P 6PD08/09/2021

 11 BEAUVILLIER Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 08/04/2023, R6, Y M/1R. Ryan 560194 0/0426YD20/03/2021

 12 I'M DUTCH Unplaced after 1 start MOR, 01/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Rees 556513 0/0258YD01/03/2021

 13 MAZY GIRL 2 Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R1, P M/1B. Garland 556653 0/0765P 7P 5P 2P 5PB31/01/2021

 14 FARMOR KNOWN 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1L. Haaring 559577 0/0678P 6P 5P 3PD29/05/2021

 15 SARA'S TIGER 1 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R2, P M/1S. Howarth 562184 0/0604P 4P 5Y 4P 8PB02/06/2021

 16 CLASSY PINK 2 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R6, Y M/1S. Rees 562156 0/0567Y 4Y 7Y 4P 5PB18/07/2021

 17 TRALEE JESTER Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1M. Mabbott 556769 0/0525P 5PD27/03/2021

 18 OUR GIRL RACHEL 2 Weighted points score MOR, 10/04/2023, R1, Y M/1S. Rees 553765 0/0524Y 4Y 6P 8PB21/01/2021

 19 BUSH KANGAROO Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R1, P M/1G. Wilkinson 541352 0/0527P 6P 7P 4P (FTF)YD09/01/2020

 20 APPRECIATION Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R1, P M/1P. Midson 556662 0/0484P 7P 6PD31/01/2021
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 1 SERENGETI Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R5, P 1/1B. Wakem 538352 16/102576P 1P 5P 1P 7CB22/10/2019
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 1 IRINKA XANTHE Last start winner DUB, 25/03/2023, R6, P 4/1/2K. Woodhead 546138 5/42041P 2P 6P 4P 4PB09/05/2020
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 1 FLYING HUSBAND 2 Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/3P. Midson 546831 8/12581P 1P 3P 3P 5PD27/04/2020

 2 WADE OUTWIDE Last start winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R3, P 5/3T. Silver 551901 2/11671P 5P 1P 2P 4PD23/10/2020

 3 JET KEEN Last start winner GUN, 06/04/2023, R9, P 5/1A. Syphers 557098 5/31621P 5P 1P 7P 7PD07/02/2021

 4 TRALEE ALVIE Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/3M. Mabbott 547238 7/12042P 6P 7P 1P 1PD25/06/2020

 5 PATCHES POINT Last start placegetter GUN, 13/04/2023, R2, P 5/4N. Hand 560935 1/01682P 1P 3P 3PD11/07/2021

 6 PEYTON'S WISH 3 Last start placegetter GUN, 30/03/2023, R5, P 5/4D. Howarth 557701 2/01332P 8P 1Y 4P 6PD12/04/2021

 7 RADLEY ERSKIN Last start Provincial winner MUS, 16/04/2023, R11, P 5/4M. Mabbott 547232 7/02101P 3P 4P 6P 2PD25/06/2020

 8 TOM'S THE ONE 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/4P. Midson 545469 3/01981P 2P 1P 4P 8PD27/04/2020

 9 REDAN 2 Last start Provincial winner GUN, 13/04/2023, R9, P 5/2G. Muller 553538 4/21861P 4P 4P 4P 1PD19/01/2021

 10 ROGER THE DODGER Last start Country winner RIS, 08/04/2023, R5, Y 5/4S. Stiff 555045 6/02041Y 4P 2P 3P 5PD16/02/2021

 11 CHARMING SPIRIT 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R6, P 5/2K. Campbell 538950 6/22343P 3P 2P 2P 2PD10/08/2019

 12 ZEAL SURPRISE Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/3J. Murray 554995 5/11958P 2P 5P 1P 1PB15/11/2020

 13 BILLY BUSH 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R3, P 5/2J. Bush 553137 3/21924P 4P 1P 3P 2PD01/01/2021

 14 HOOKED ON JACK Weighted points score MUS, 16/04/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Rees 552730 4/01885P 1Y 1Y 1Y 5PD21/12/2020

 15 SET TO ROLL Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R12, P 5/4S. Fellowes 556726 1/01775P 2P 2P 4P 3PD20/03/2021

 16 TOMMY TUNA Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/1M. Smith 558273 6/31684P 3P 6P 1P 4PD14/01/2021

 17 FAT BOY MANTRA Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R5, P 5/4R. Ryan 548366 2/01474P 5P 5P 3P 2PB25/07/2020

 18 ZARA GO ON 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/4D. Howarth 562866 3/01417P 3P 2P 4P 7PB07/09/2021

 19 WINDY PINES 2 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R4, M 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/31127M 7P 7P 3P 5PD02/06/2018

 20 RUPURT KEEN Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R4, P 5/2N. Hand 543967 8/21025P 4P 7P 6P 4PD15/03/2020

 21 SPOT OF RUM 2 Weighted points score MAT, 27/03/2023, R2, P 5/2R. Ryan 542199 5/2874P 7P 5P 6P 5PB28/01/2020

 22 INDIAN WELLS Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R2, P 5/4M. Taylor 552389 2/0814P 4P 6P 8P 6PD03/12/2020

 23 RIVERINA IVY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R8, P 5/3G. Wilkinson 530602 7/1666P 8P 6P 6P 8PB27/02/2019

 24 LITTLE BUGSY 2 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R10, P 5/4G. Wilkinson 541353 1/0638P 6P 6P 7P 7PB09/01/2020
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 1 BILLY BUSH 1 Weighted points score GUN, 13/04/2023, R3, P 5/2J. Bush 553137 3/21924P 4P 1P 3P 2PD01/01/2021

 2 WINDY PINES 3 Weighted points score GUN, 06/04/2023, R4, M 5/2T. Trappett 521368 5/31127M 7P 7P 3P 5PD02/06/2018
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